STMicroelectronics - SPC560B54L5B6E0Y Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

c 0.090 — 0.200 0.0035 — 0.0079
D 21.800 22.000 22.200 0.8583 0.8661 0.8740
Ordering information SPC560B54x/6x
126/133 DocID15131 Rev 9
6 Ordering information
Figure 37. Commercial product code structure
1. LBGA208 is available only as development package for Nexus2+.
Memory PackingCore Family
Y = Tray
X = Tape and Reel 90°
4E0 = 48 MHz EEPROM 5V/3V
6E0 = 64 MHz EEPROM 5V/3V
B = 40 to 105°C
C = 40 to 125°C
L3 = LQFP100
L5 = LQFP144
L7 = LQFP176
B2 = LBGA2081
64 = 1536 KB
60 = 1024 KB
54 = 768 KB
B = Body
0 = e200z0h
SPC56 = Power Architecture in
90nm
TemperaturePackage Custom vers.
SPC56 64 Y0 B CL3 6E0
Example code:
Product identifier
Revision history SPC560B54x/6x
128/133 DocID15131 Rev 9
Revision history
Table 56 summarizes revisions to this document.
Table 56. Revision history
Date Revision Changes
12-Jan-2009 1 Initial release
07-Dec-2009 2
Updated Device Summary-added LBGA208 Part number
Updated Features
Replaced 27 IRQs in place of 23
ADC features
External Ballast resistor support conditions
Updated device summary-added 208 BGA details